
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 49

Iris Becky Wertenberger100 44.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 44

Liberty Nick Carleton39.56 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Poe Kathy Grim100 36.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson4.36 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Kelly Ellen Zieske25.41 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker29.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic36.25 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines48.40 NQ 1 1 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 49

Honey Karen Kearney100 34.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 39.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson47.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 46

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 29.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson34.05 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette44.61 NQ 0 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson53.59 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 44

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr100 28.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Brittany

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Breezy Margaret Jewett38.15 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Galla Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 42

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 25.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 26.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 27.61 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 28.05 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 28.55 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 29.21 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Regan Dana Jahn100 34.33 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Gracie Susan Black100 34.35 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 34.75 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Siberian Husky

Winnie Jennifer Green100 36.23 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.90 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Sage Mary Peterson25.74 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch25.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons30.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Cersei Alison Webb38.98 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink40.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic46.64 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Nimmi Emma Parsons46.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar49.73 NQ 1 1 0 0 7Brittany

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Whimsey Ulrike ReinischNQ 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 44

Furgus Bob Howard100 24.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 26.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 30.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 32.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 33.88 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez35.31 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Spark Suzanne Wilcox36.77 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 49

Jet Lisa Cox100 34.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson43.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Mistral Tobi-Ann Kocher100 31.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine100 43.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Solas Christa Bellows50.96 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Maverick Alda McCabe64.63 NQ 1 0 0 0 17Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Obie Cindy McGovern33.38 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell34.95 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 54

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 50.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 03 Yorkshire Terrier

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 51.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 51

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 32.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 40.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 51.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 49

Tempe Deborah Palmer31.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette34.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Bill Young41.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 47

Molly Hollis McGuire100 28.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 29.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 30.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 33.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer

Rogue Christine Tilburg100 35.80 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Norwegian Elkhound

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 36.14 Q 0 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Annie Suzanne Wilcox100 41.44 Q 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 42.71 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Thrill Lindsey Serafini26.93 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome38.59 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Aero Jim Downar47.52 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 49

Zuke Mavis Adam100 32.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 German Shepherd 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 35.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 42.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz30.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Kuni Susan Linnemayr43.26 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle55.19 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Belgian Malinois

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 47

Harper Jan Van Syckel95 32.14 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Roxy James West48.94 NQ 3 0 0 0 3Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 43

Freddie Barbara Doughty100 38.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yashica Karen Hocker35.54 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bell Kari Lavalli52.12 NQ 2 2 0 0 9Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tia Pat Berger53.56 NQ 1 0 1 0 10Portuguese Water 
Dog

Andie Noreen SilaNQ 1 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 45

Jasper Crystal Utz43.18 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Austin Debra CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 48

Greta Emily Bates100 33.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 39.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

37.47 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 50

Jordan Emily Bates95 31.42 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 35

Sanne Jody Bouma100 19.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Kade Keri Dotson37.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards99 SCT 40

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards102 SCT 37

Talulah Bill Young26.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 35

Nike Kimberly Nickerson20.78 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Peak Kathleen Dallon25.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Scully Kari Lavalli31.42 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kashmir Pat Berger34.56 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Arya Lauren SawyerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Moss Alda McCabeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Violet Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Paji Susan Linnemayr100 27.69 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Chance Susan Black18.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zane Alison Webb29.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 24" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Kweli Susan Linnemayr47.34 NQ 2 0 0 0 9Rhodesian Ridgeback

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 40

Rhyli Donna Cook95 39.47 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Matiie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

34.07 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 43

Galen Megan HuberNQ 0 0 0 1 0Berger Picard

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman41.74 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney43.09 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl39.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel50.80 Q 0 0 0 07 Miniature Schnauzer

Skybee Vivian Hudson28.52 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson39.69 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette51.45 NQ 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger53.36 NQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Larry Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Breezy Margaret Jewett34.04 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers35.73 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall40.16 NQ 1 1 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Butter Kathy Lesinski26.80 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Sage Mary Peterson28.48 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

28.58 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers29.08 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Lupine Garth Welch32.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Boeing Karen Frink37.14 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Kashmir Pat Berger42.95 Q 0 0 0 04 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kelly Ellen Zieske26.56 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk29.05 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Moss Alda McCabe31.65 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Babe Karen Hocker32.99 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Yashica Karen Hocker38.51 NQ 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sanne Jody Bouma49.89 NQ 1 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Arya Lauren SawyerNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nike Kimberly NickersonNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Regan Dana JahnNQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Shadow Erin HoversonNQ 0 0 1 0Stabyhoun

Tia Pat BergerNQ 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Furgus Bob Howard25.93 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski28.80 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez33.68 Q 0 0 0 07 Dutch Shepherd

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan34.13 Q 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim34.25 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black38.98 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Austin Debra CarlsonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Kweli Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Paji Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp46.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Buccleigh Kathryn Thompson52.46 NQ 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Talulah Bill Young57.88 NQ 2 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Thrill Lindsey Serafini30.42 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons31.82 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Molly Hollis McGuire33.46 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Maverick Alda McCabe51.32 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Maui Sabrina Lanz45.58 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nic Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

48.35 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Coda Cynthia ShelmerdineNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Greta Emily BatesNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Matiie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

NQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Jordan Emily Bates45.45 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty48.06 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann MandellNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Iris Becky Wertenberger81.10 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 12Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Harper Jan Van Syckel58.52 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 64

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 42.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 60

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 50.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Winter Rebecca Elovic58.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kanga Henry Rines60.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty75.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 15Golden Retriever

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 64

Austin Debra Carlson52.72 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Spark Suzanne Wilcox60.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 51.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Honey Karen Kearney51.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson63.06 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 65

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 35.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 41.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson56.37 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette58.18 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl60.14 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Keltie Kathryn Thompson78.71 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 13Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 64

Switch Katie Rogers100 44.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr100 46.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Brittany

Galla Leanne Ksiazek45.39 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Breezy Margaret Jewett53.58 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 60

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 37.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Dalmatian

Babe Karen Hocker100 40.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch100 40.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Fanta Pamela Kimel 
Pelletier

100 41.68 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 42.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 44.79 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Maserati Linda McHugh100 47.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink100 47.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Poe Kathy Grim100 48.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 48.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Whimsey Ulrike Reinisch100 48.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Whippet

Winnie Jennifer Green100 55.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar39.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Butter Kathy Lesinski39.37 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton39.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Kelly Ellen Zieske40.25 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan42.09 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini46.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gracie Susan Black47.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic53.12 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Regan Dana Jahn68.31 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 8Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison WebbNQ 1 2 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine TilburgNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Sage Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 64

Furgus Bob Howard100 36.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 51.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Remy Kathy Lesinski38.01 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan44.78 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez60.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 69

Buccleigh Kathryn ThompsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 65

Greta Emily Bates100 60.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine100 62.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Aero Jim Downar67.42 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Mistral Tobi-Ann KocherNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Jordan Emily Bates59.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20"P Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Twizy Roseann Mandell64.68 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 67.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 69.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 71.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 02 Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 70

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 43.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 69.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox76.53 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 6Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 69

Etta Tracey Deyette100 44.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tempe Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 65

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 41.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 41.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 42.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 43.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Rogue Christine Tilburg100 48.93 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Norwegian Elkhound

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 50.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 German Shepherd 
Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 52.25 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Maverick Alda McCabe100 59.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Annie Suzanne Wilcox51.73 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw54.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Molly Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 41.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 43.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Rough Collie

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 47.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Obie Cindy McGovern100 47.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 56.65 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 69.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Zuke Mavis Adam53.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 62

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 51.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Moss Alda McCabe95 41.08 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bell Kari Lavalli95 55.16 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Arya Lauren Sawyer95 56.65 Q4th 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tia Pat Berger95 56.82 Q 0 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Peak Kathleen Dallon90 50.64 Q 0 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kashmir Pat Berger90 50.79 Q 1 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Nike Kimberly Nickerson44.12 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Scully Kari Lavalli66.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 4Portuguese Water 
Dog

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 64

Jasper Crystal UtzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 67

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 48.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Solas Christa Bellows75.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 69

Zakara Michelle Welik Cyr66.95 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Dec 12, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 62

Sanne Jody Bouma100 35.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 64

Roxy James West100 44.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 62

Yashica Karen Hocker100 32.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Violet Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 64

Chance Susan Black30.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Zane Alison Webb48.64 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 69

Jet Lisa Cox95 49.56 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 67

Matiie Kathleen Doyle-
Winslow

100 40.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cheers Susan Sommer100 45.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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